
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Saints Benefice Barn Nativity Service 
Saturday 13 December 3.00pm Church Farm, St Nicolas SE 

 
Carol Services 

Sunday 7 December 3.00pm Ilk St John 
Sunday 14 December 6.00pm St Margaret South Elmham 
Monday 15 December 6.00pm St Michael South Elmham 

Tuesday 16 December 5.30pm (with School) Ilk St Lawrence 
Thursday 18 December 6.00pm Rumburgh 

Friday 19 December 6.00pm St Cross South Elmham 
Sunday 21 December 6.00pm St James South Elmham 
Sunday 21 December 6.00pm St Peter South Elmham 

Monday 22 December 6.00pm Homersfield 
 

Christingle Service 
Tuesday 23 December 4.00pm Flixton 

 
Christmas Services 

Wednesday 24 December 3.00pm (Crib Service) Ilk St Margaret 
Wednesday 24 December 11.00pm (Midnight Mass) Flixton 

Thursday 25 December 10.00am (Family Communion) Ilk St Lawrence 


